



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 20/2026, CM APPL. 10424/2026**

PRABHAN PRATAP SINGHAppellant

Through: Ms. Francesca Kapur, Mr.
Varun Kapur, Advs.

versus

**V PRABHA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS SMT
MADHULIKA TRIPATHI & ORS.**Respondents

Through: Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S.N.
Kalra, Mr. V. Taneja, Mr.
Mayank Dhiyania, Ms.
Kanchan Abrol, Ms. Anjali
Chaudhary, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**
08.05.2026

At joint request, re-notify on 28.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 8, 2026/bs/my