



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 20/2026 & CM APPL. 10424/2026**

PRABHAN PRATAP SINGHAppellant

Through: **Mr. Divyansh Singh, Advocate.**

versus

**V PRABHA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS SMT
MADHULIKA TRIPATHI & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **28.07.2026**

1. At request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 05.10.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 28, 2026

p/kz